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O.PTiONAL. FORM NO. 10 •.. 
MAY U162 EOJTION .~ 
GSA FPMR (•1 CFR) 101•11.8 ·I,_ __ . 

UNITED STATES.GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO :sAc, NEW ORLEANS (157-10673) DATE: 4/20/68 

FROM : SA ALBERT LEE SIMMS, JR. 

SUBJECT: ME.KIN 

., 

5010•l0$.01 

RE: UlOK ALIKE · 

On 4/20 /68 at 5 : 20 PM C • STOYETTE Mc KN~ Sales 
Representative, Intertype Company, Memphis';~rennessee, 
residense 1339 Ivy Road, Memphis, Tenn., home phone 
685-6074, came to e New Orleans Office and advised 
that he is curren y att·ending a convention at the 
SberatDn Delta H tel New Orleans . 

On the af ernoon of 4/20/68 he observed two men-in 
the lobby 9i the hotel and qe ·believes that one of the men 
bore a strong resembalance to subject RAY. This man, had 
wavy hair but in a musiness like manner and not too short. 
His hos-e_ was pronounced and seemed to have the same shape 
as that of the subject. This individual resembled the 
thoto of RAY taken in 1966 as printed in the States-Item 
4/20/68. 

~he awo men got ~n the elevator with McKNIGHT 
4Im they had a States-Item they looked at and folded so/ 
as to hide the photographs of RAY on the front page. 
McKNIGHT got off at the 8th floor and they ~ontinued 
to a higher floor. 

McKNIGHT could add no further information regarding 
this matter but did request that his name not be revealed 
outside this Bureau. 

ALB 
(2) 

/£1~/~b?~~~ a(;) f ,_1.,ili:U __ NDEX. _ _ X/ 
Si:RIALIZED__ r1LED __ _ 

• I\!'""- --;., ..,, 1rr.'1 

I. FJ1-'r-iEv{oiC~Ns . . , 
I 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 

..­..... 
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lP-D-.<f:6'3 -ti.'tev. 3.:S-67) • • FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

RE;;PORTIN<;; OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 

' 
.O.TLANTA t.fRMPHIS L~/18/68 4/s - 18/68 

TITLE OF CASE \ REPORT MADE BY 

'.ERIC STARVO GALT, aka \ SA ALAN G. · SENTINELLA 
\Eric s. Galt., ' CHARACTER OF CASE \Eric Gault, ,_ 

il-!arvey Lowmeyer, . " Harve1, Lowm;{er, .• 
\John 11Jillard; - FUGITIVE; CR 
REVEREND Mfmr.rIN LUTHER KING, JR, -

# 

VICTIM 

REFERENCES: Memphis teletype to Bureau, ~/5/68., 'captioned 
11UNSUB; aka John Willard; MART.IN LUTHER _KING, JR. 
·VICTIM, CR. 11 

- p -

LEADS: 
. -, ~ 

CH:iCAGO., - r-iEWARK., AND NEW ORLEANS (INFO) 

TYPED B 

:lcs 

An ~hformation ~opy of this r~port hes been designated 
for Chic~go,_Newark, and New Orleans in view of investigation 
conducted bv these I divisions anct·: in anticipation of subsequent_ 

V • ' . 

investigation. 

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED_ NON~ 
----,---,----.-------,-----'-----,-------1ACQU!T• 
CONVIC. AUTo.

1 
FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS 

CASE HAS BEEN: 

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR Ove:s C]i-:o 
PENDING PROSECUTION 

0 VER S1 X MONTHS 

,M°ECIAl. AGENT 
YO IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SP ACES BELOW 

COPIES MADE: 

_Agency 

3 Bureau ·(44~38861) 
lf - Birmingham (44-l7L1-0) 
3 - Los .Angeles (4l~:.157L1.) 
4 - Mef p~is ( ~~~:;;J-?87) 
1 - Ch_c~~o((InioJ 
'l~- Newar•'R 1nf o} 
~, ·'New Orleans \.Info) 
2 - Atlanta (44-2386) 

Di"sscr.nination Record of Attached Report 

Request Recd, 

Date Fwd; 

:, How Fwd:-
-~-~----+~-----+-----1---------

\ 

I 

y 
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AT 44-2386 
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; 

ATLANTA 

.AT .ATLANTA, GA.· 

• 

: (1f ; Will report results of Laboratory examination re 
'material previously forwarded thereto. r 

(2)' Will follow all logical investigation toward the 
location and apprehensicn of subject. 

I 
ADM.[NISTR.ATIVE: 

'/ Inside fisur coverige of 113 - 14th St., NE, was 
mafl.ntained by SAs DONALD· P. BURGESS and CARL E. CLAIBORNE 
from 4/13-17/68 under suitable pretext. 

Photographs referred to in FD-302 of SAs ROGER L. 
K..l\AS and. ,JOHN E. OGDEN reflecting interview of JIMMIE DELTON 
GARNER~ on 4/17/68 are maintained in 1-A Section of Atlanta 
file. 

Results of all negative in_vestigation ·conducted are 
maintained in Atlanta file. 

During this investigation, all informants and 
sources of the Atlanta Office were coni:a cted with re gative 
results. 

A· copy o,f this report for the _United Stateq .£1.ttorney 
Birmingham and Memphis res been included iith copies for these 
offices but not marked as such. Dissemir.ation should be held 
in abeyance p_ending Bure·au authority. 

- B-':• -

(CGVER PAGE) 
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On April 17, 1968, Special Agents ROGER L. KAAS 
ka JOHN E. OGDEN recontacted JIMMIED. GARNER fpr the 
purpose of deter-mining what disposition had been made of 

i mail addressed to ERIC s. GALT and delivered to 113 14th 
Street, N. E., Atlanta., Georgia". GAJlliER advised he had 
secured the mail from the table··1n the hall at this address· 
and had tal{en. the mail. to his· room for safe keeping. · At 
the Agents• request, GAfillER turned the two letters and one 
package over to the Agents. Special Agent ROGER L. KAAS · 
subsequently delivered this mail to Supervisor A. M. SLOAN, 
U. S. Postal Substation c., 92 ll~th Street, N. E., Atlanta., 
Geoi"gia. SLOAN immediately recognized the name of' the 
addressee, at which time he was instr\1ct~d by Special Agent · 
KAAS that the addressee no longer·resided at the listed 
address., :cieqtmsting the items be appropriately stamped and 
personally thrown 'in the outgoing by SLOAN to be retru:•ned 
to the sender. F2 assured the Agents that once he had· 
placed the appropriate hand stamp on these items, no further 
attention would be paid to :them by tha other employees~ 

-~ ," ~ .. 
Subsequently, on April 17, 196.8., Special Agents 

KAAS and OGDEN went through i:tii'of the available trash at 
113 l!~th StX'eet., -If♦- E., Atlanta, in .an e-fror,t to locate 
the note which,:according to GARN:E:R., had·'been left in Room 
#2. by GALT. prior ·to. GALTi·s· _depar·cure_ .. ·, · No ·trace of thts 
note could be found .{in the t:rash. ,.·. GAfil,JER had oreviously 
advised that he be,lieved that. he;~\hrew ·the not~ in the 
trash can in Room -~#2 ~and tel t·· ·c;f·tain .that;· the trash had 
been collectea.:A:sino@. thiS 'occurrence.... . ! 

• , '.,,-. • • • I , ' .•• }' ; i. ,, ,;-:t 

, 'I- ' 
·,. ~ .... ," 

-f r 

" ..:.' c-r·.:: :,:.,. ,, . 
( COYER PAG-E} 

" ' ' t ', .. 
' .. " 
..,,')_ ·}.._ .. , ... 
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FD-204 (Re,v. 3-3-59) 

uNlo STATES DEPARTMENT.OF Jul1cE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Copy to: 

Report of: SA ALAN G. SENTINELLA 
April 18, 1968 

Office: .Atlanta, Georgia 
Date: .. 

Field Office File -f/c.: 44-2386-· · Bureau File '/J: 44-38861 

Tille: 
• 

ERIC STARVO GALT' a,lso· knowfr as- .... · . . ·. -· 
Eric S. Galt, 
Eric Gault, 
Harvey Lo1,·1meyer, 

Character:' Harvey Lowmyer, 

Syr,opi!s: 

I 
i John Willard-; 

REVER:i!ND MARTIN LUTHER KING., JR._ - VICTIM 

11/68, 1966 white Ford f/I-_;stang, 1968 .Alabama 
License l located in parking area Capitol Homes, Atlanta 
Public Hou ing Pro-ject. Two residents of project observed a 
white mal ., 1,-;-hose gener-a1 description fits subject, park i'·I~.stang 
c:.pproxima ely 8:30 a.m. - 9:00 a.m., l~/5/68, and walk toward 
Me;norial /Dr,, SS,: but ce>uld not identify photo of GALT. Third 
res:ldent observed ~;Jhj_te male sometime after 9:00 a.m., l~/5/68, 
walk away from parking area and identified photo of sub-ject as 
this individual. Search of I,1ustang conducted 1.Vll-12/68 and 
pertinent items tran orted to FBI Laboratory. Information received 
LV13/68 tha~ ERIC S. faALT on 3/30/68 changed address to 113 14th 
St., NE, i'1tlanta., G .• 1 Landlord of rooming house this address 
advised ERIC S. GAJ paid rent for Room fj2 for two week period . 
commencin_g ·3/24/68 t He last saw GALT 3/31/68, at which time 
second week rs· rent/ paid. On morning. l+/5/68., J..a.ndlord found note 

. in GALT 1 s room indicating he had to go to "Birmingham" and had 
left-television set f~r which he would try to return in about a 
week. On 4/17/68., landJ.ord identified photo of subject as closely 
resembling G.:U_,T. Furnished signed statement re thj_s identification. 

- One tenant of adjacent rooming house operated by same landlord 
advised a white Mustame: •i!ith out-of-state license p2rked at rear . ~ 

of 113 14th St. for a period of approxir:1a tely t;;iO weeks and 
approx:i.ma tely ti:TO t•ieel-cs pr·J.or to 4/15/63., but never observed 
opera tor, Intervie:·1 of· other tenants negative. Search of GAIR I s 

This ciocument contc:lns neithe~·r:e:cQ:,irc.endctior;s .. <').·or cor.c!usions of the F s'l. It is the property of the r-s, a:id is loaned to 
your agencJ"·; !tend its con..te!lts <Ire net to be distribt:te<l Ol!~S .id.e your c:ge:-:.cy. 

-------
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room with consent conducted and pertinent items_tra_nsported 

\~o FBI Laboratory. Search revealed a portable Z€n"th television. 
\ Operator of Piedmont Laundry pic.k-qp station in ge· eral area of 
above address advised white male using name ~~IC ALT left 
laundry and drycleaning 4/1/68. Same individual picked up these 
items on morning 4/5/68. Could not identify phpto' of subject.· 

1 Other investigation to develop background information re 
'subject ··negative. Description set forth. ARMED AND D.ANGEROUS. 

- p -

.. · 

~ 
I 

I 
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A. Location of Mustang 
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FD-302 {Re,. 4-15-641 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Dote April 16, 1968 

At approximately 4:04 p.m., April 11, 1968, 
a. white Ford Mustangp two door, subsequently detormined 
to be a 1966 model was observed in the following location. 
This vehicle was located in parl~ing area nqmbe~ nine of 
Capitol Honas, a public housing project in ~he City of 
Atlanta,. C-eorgia. Pn.rking area number nine is entered 
west o:f:f' of Connally .Street between hl3tiorial Drive and 
Woodward Avenue. Above vehicle was backed into a 
position about six parking~ squares-on•the left from 
the f1•ont · entrance. of the parking area. , 

Ettarnal observation of the ab ve 1966 Mustang 
deterP-ined~that s~me bore 1968 Alaba~a ~cense l-38~9p. 
Also this ~~servation -deterr:-4..n-sd that:~ 1967 1t1abama 
Usesso,8Jl3§4 ,was laying on the she f above the 
rear seat. 

I 
! 
i 

c; 
On.A,/] J /6P. at Atlanta, C-GOJ::'.gj,.,.,a.,.__ _____ File# _ ___,,A-=-t"'-l=n.o.n...,,t,_,,a,.__A..__..ll""'1_ ... ~2,.,.3"-"8:a.;b::<..~ __ 

SJ\ S.:\CJ: ~XTTI, J'Ro 
. by ____ -----"'S.:Lr,:-:-:r Je T.<AI-1';;~·iF:!?,~--J...1L.!.sJ.i--:a...__ __ Dote dictated_--::.'1;:.J.-/.J..5µl?,.,_ ___ _ 

This do~urnent contains neiihor reio'mrnendolions nor c~nclu~lons of the FBI. It is the properly of the FBI ond is loaned to your agency: 
ii ond its conle~ls :~e nol to be disl~ibuled outside your og_?ncy, 
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Photographs of 1966 Mustang in Capitol Homes 
parking lot were taken April 11, 1968, by SA CA~J., E. CLAIBORNE. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Dale 1-\pril ie., l9t-S 

etoctive R lr .. DAVIS.·' Au.to Theft Squad., Atlanta, 
.. •:tee ep~r·,::ueu~, .. 2uv,~sed that he and Detective 

-=------"""'"~·~-nw£~4~~v1_x,~also assigned to the ~tlanta Pqlice Depart- . 
ril.ent Aut •.ruef-c Sq:;1ad, wm;,e in a i·aclio car on April 11, 
196-81 m1z: at ~pprozlw.atel:r 2:00 p'$>t:_.~1

, /on that d~ti·" received 
a. .radio Fessaga -to p::toceed to Ccn. un~l y Street un Memorial 
Drive to ~eet a person$ They pJ:oc-.,.., .,ed. to this' nte1~sectlon 
3:B.d on .arriving t•:ere r:-et lli'::.(\Til'GT'!-1 ,1 '11:E<:• nnd _J'Z"'"? 0 ~J,,. l Wi'.1O . 

indicated to thei they 1·?.:1re •miv.is:t rs in a loc~1. church., · 
Mr-o Jo:nrs inf or.m '7d them that a f ~ ,,a le member oA · the:tr 
church by• the :n .ne of LCCt~rn:, l~·t :name 1.mrecalled9c bad 
told tboiw tilat a wh.-J.te 1Iur:;tan.g .~·utom◊-nile hearing $St illabama 
l~ce~se was p 1·lr.ed in a pu3:·1~196 are.a ox~ Capitol It::m?s: and 
l:n V"M3W of t• e rece:ut p1.mlic.i.j;y con.ce:-t:tn.n.g the killing o:f 
!JARTU-l ':t}· :t E:ING she i1Uspeet0d that this vehlcla might. 
lflilVe sont . c :1n0ction with this matter .. · This car :::~po:rtedly 
b.zitl been p x-ked iu tho GSme locot:ion since the pres;ious. 
Fr:i-driy and was not k11ov11 to belong to m1yone liviug in 
tho Cs.pitol EoEes public hoti.zinr:.; projecto 

Detective D.t11lXZ said he. and D&tt;-otive tm CRAVY 
pi~oceecied to the l);:'.l:t}rin,:-g nI'va o:Z the Capitol liot::es r,ihich 
hnd 2n en.tr.:::11ce ofi of Connally Stre:s-t just B◊trth of 
1Je1:!.·D>rioJ .. Drive,:; In th:ts pziz.•1:incr are.a~ they l0cated a 

· 1s•GB ;1ord B.ustan.3 r;il:tch -r;-as b3t:ked into. a p:trJ.s:ing s_pape 
on the .loft 0ir.1e o:2 · ho pa:rI-s:J.11cr areu., Ee said t.hciy not~a 
that this C!..1" was ,.. two _ci9or codel? white in color, and 
bo:re lDG3 Aln0<-nna lccnz0 -l-!:I83D3~ l\1rth0r t they obsG:rved 

. a 19$7 iil:;.brn:1a nr; mi the deck abm,e 
··the r~nr seat. o- -- ey nc,tod that this cni"' 

vms loe1;e-d sud 1 fti.1.~ther d0ct0rmine mn·.u.in:.'Shin 
O .!> ""'tri-r,1s:. ·,ik"--s;-,,.,-,'IY U l,.,;.',}1- -f,.,.r,,,.,,1· (1,.._,.,...,. fH,d .t}ve-~1r:; ti,.._.. 

,,1-,,., c..:;-:i,...,;...c~u, -~-,,.~l('..,'f.,,;iJ - . ~.Ji~w ..,....,..,.;i,,~1.~-:J. .v·1:...,i:~ ~.>'....-..:.Ki ..,./j,;.?.-,.~-4-, ......,,..:-.c. 

ser · "'" .!-, , ~sd thzi,t :t t bore 
. 1',s«~°"r -y;lJ.7 net0ei:lv-0 DAVIS 
~dv, "'. .. , <-~., "' ~- .rrtificut:to:n mxmJ)fJZ'r 
he obser\!'t>J a s:,:.Jall :m key lying on the .rloorh~:t."'d 
of tbo co,r bet:;eon th0 /two fro:rt:. ssnts~ Iki,toctive DAVI3 
srd.d ho took custody of this koy and mar!red sD .. z;i,0 .'Vfith 

" ' 
n:;~:":z·~::.JJC/J.:nJ~?--=--· r-_·:i·~------~Dotc d,ldared_'_".:,_/_3._, _G __ ,1 __ C_'.3_· -------

this docvmenl con!,;,ins neith<:tr rcco,-,,mendo.fions ·.n':Jr co·nchli!on~ ot 1h~· F(l.1. II· l'l !he p;;perty o!· th,i · FBI ood ls lo<in<:ld to yov< ogc.n<::,-1 
n ond ii$ ,ont~ntiort) n<)! lo (>,J d•~tributGd outs,d,n x.iu, ogancy. 
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his. initials and also dated same. He stated that it 
was abcut one and three qu2rters inches long and was 
made out of;;thin, :flat metal of a silver color. , Be 
stated he did not observe any numbers orr.nrkings on 
the key when he- located same.· · · 

Detoctive D.AVIS said that in order to determine 
ownership of this cur, he oent the i11fornati011 concerning 
the license plates and the Vehicle Icieutif ication 1lu~1ber 
to the National Crime Infor~ation Center but suooequently 
:determined that one digit W3.S eith~r deleted or 1-nco;rrectly 
$ent.in this :nessageo• He said that he also hnd a 
iuessage r-.mnt to the St'ate Police in 11ontgomery, 1\1~,bama, 
concerning the license plntos deS:.:cribed above ,it:d th0 
Vehicle ldontificntiou Uum.b0r to v/hich r:1cssngo a reply 
was received indicating that the Alabama State Police 

· had received a reply from the liational Crime Information 
Centei" co.,.cerning thls :/8hic1e relating to one lmIC 

·P. ' ut no stolen iufor1::mtion wns received., __ ....,..........,.......,"--'_,.,""'-=".....t:L ' 
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A Xerox copy of a portion of an Atl~nta 
City map indicating the location of the 1966 Mustang 
is set forth in Appendix A of· this report·. · 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

April 16, 1968 Date __________ _ 

r, 
I l 

1 1 ! j 

I: 

Mrs. MARY L. -BRIDGFS, Apartment 550, 9apj_,tol 
Homes, located off Memorial ~.Drive-;:,_ recalled -that at about 
8:30AM on Friday, April 5,7.968, sh-e had just gotten her 

·i·children off to sahool and was alone in her home. She stated 
! she reme~bered lob~ing out of the window and obs~rving a 

white automobile ~ull up ih the parking lot directly across 
from the door to her apartment. She stated that at that 
time the parking lot was almost deserted, having very few 
cars.in it, and she thought that the person driving the 
automobile was one of many people who-utilize the parking 
·a~~a at Capitol Homes as a parking lot on their way to work. I! . - -

, i I 
1, Mrs. BRIDGES stated that the car pulled up and 

parked just to the le.ft' of her door and tl'ia t it was backed 
i~~o the parking spot. She rec~lled noticing that the car 
had an out-of-state license plate and upon further inspection 
stated it was an Alabama plate .. She stated_that she observed 
the lone r.,ale occupri.nt of the autci,aobile get. out of the car and 
begin to walk across the parl,ing lot in -a d1rection away from 
her apartment and toy,ra1,;d r.remorial Drive. She stated that when . . 
he reached the oth'er side.,o:E. the parking. lot, he npproached 
Uen:orial D~i ve by the_ left hand lane .. between two of the 
apartment buildings di~ectly to the front of her apartment. 
She stated that this mn.n contin'i.lGd to wall.~_ toward m~taorial 
Drive but because her ~partuent is slightly to the right of 
the two above aparti!ent buildings, she. lost sight of him prior 
to.his arrival at Memo~ial Dtive and therefore was unaware 
of v,hat direction he :toot:: upon arriving at Hei;Aor-ial Drive and 
was also uncertain. as to vh3 th.er he hacl entered a,n aoart1:1ont 

:further down the stieei'beyon~ her view. · 

· -Mrs. BRrrxms stated that this individual was alone 
and that sh~ did not observe him locking hi~ autonobile. She 
describ~d the unknown male as hbirtg about 30-3~ years of age, 
5'10 11 to 6', 163 pounds, medium build, wea}/ing a 'nnvy blue suit 

1,/11/68., On _______ at itlanta, Georgia ______________ File# ____________ _ AT 44-2386 

S/1 l~D~i'fii1:'~D _U ~ CTI.II.I a11cl 
SA J AH1::S J. ROSI:~ 

by --------------- J Jrt: j l_h ______ Da tc di eta ted __ -1_ .. /_l __ f-_> /_S_-G_ 

'l'his docu:nc1'.t cont':ins neither ,<)cor.m,0ndatio.~s n_t,r c,)nc!us:_ons of the FBI. It is the prop.:rty of the Fm ancl- is Jo::tn.:d to 
your agency; 1t and its conwnts ar.: not to be 01stnbut~d outside y,n:r ,igency. · . -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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an~ a white shirt. She stated that he was dark headed but 
was unable to furnish any further descriptive data ~re 
the above individual because she stated that he~ observation 
of him was from a rear view and that she never saw this 
man ' s face . , 

. . . 
She was certain, howe_v.er-, that he_,wa.s wearing a 

navy blue suit and appeared to be well-dressed, but she could 
not recall if he was wearing a tie and could furnish no 
other information concerning any peculiarities .about this 
individual as regards his gait or attire.· 
't :--

-11 Mrs. BRIDGES advised that the white autonobile 
iwhich he drove into the pnrking lot re;;1.ained in her prirking lot 

iuntil Apri1_·11, 1933, when it was to~ed iway. She stated 
that to the best of her knowledge no one had ·access to that -
automobile until that tiue. She also stated th~ when this 
unknown mnle left ttie pa1·kirt1 lot, she thought ·that he may 
have been an insurance salE1S\l8.n but Y1as. certain tlrnt 
he had .no luggage, rras carr:ying nothing in his hand, was 
bare headed, and without glasses. She ~ould offer n? further 
information j_n this matter. 

. ....... 
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0 • FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
I 

Dote_· _P_".:::.l:,_· r_i_1 __ 1_8--=r,,..___l""S_·£_·8 __ _ 

l':4:ir.l' L l'lI.i)G.isS 170 W00'.1.l1ar<'I A1renue, Ai:>art-
a.xhlJ;;,lt,r~ Sf:ven photc_n;rapn.s .it1~lmJin6 two.. of 

•/y,.::e .i j,MTTl(<;f!·:.\. C""•~lA n,,.,..... i M ~.-,r~ii'u- an~,, ..-.f'" J!U..,. "'L ..:.,.,.i_.., ,...,..., \J'-4 Y. • vt.l _v,;;;,_..-41.,, -,w ,J ..,..._ 

the phct.03 ·a;;.,hs-~ SJJ.o ~ e1,-;!:ilaincd that.,, in rczaro to tt1e matt 
i-1ho had. p x·kad tho 1906 Nu.G-tar~ naar hex~ apa:i:~tm~nt, 5!le h~d 
,never"' se~~?- hi~5 tD.ee. She ad.vin~d sh~ had only ~£~€Hl tl1e bo.ck 
of hi~ hFd$° and :..~e did. not 1::r£l'lir.:ve she could idet1tif;y· i"J.tih 

?3 

ft.~ II~-~:- ~;~·-/t· K. J~::.-. J !3 
by ___ _,;:_-..~. ;;_1.,~ __ ,:;,~

0
;;..".:).....;J.,,,_.J.J:,~.,~;:·;..~..,'\,_· _______ -.,,., ;::-r, ... ,~/"'L-Dote 'dictated h 1~~,, /."."1--------

~ ----::.--~••r-.... ,;.::.:--- .......... . ; ~1-'L+-;,.~7·+.r~~ 

Thrs document con~oios neUher recommendations nor ·conc~u~ions 
ii ond its contents ore nol lo.be distributed oolside your ·og·ency. 

of lhe "Fgl. If is th.a property of. 1h·.e FBI ond is loaned lo your ogea<:y; 
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! / · D t April 16, 1968 
. a e -----------

! . . ,1 1 ·· ~ .. 
, . M:t&i . ..., lilIQX., TOli, .. Apartment 490, Cap.tol Homes: 
1, Apartment Building ,emorial Drive,. advised that she had gotten 
i her children off to /school at about 8: 15 AM on April 5, 1968, 
land her husband normallv leaves for work at about 8:00. She 
\~tated that it is lier n~rmal routine to begin creaning her 
;~partment, and she stated that she had cleaned almost the· 
·entire apartment, including the upstaiis bedrooms, and while 
she was sweeping her front stoop, she noticed a white male 
about 5'8n - 5'9 11

, approaching.her apartment from the 
:,parking lot which is to the left of her front door. She 
·advised that her front door faces from the opposite direction 

from the parking lot as does Mrs. PAYNE and Mrs. BRIDGES • . I . . 
I Mrs. CAYTON stated that she did not observe this 

white ma-1e exit fron the white Mustang located in the parking 
lot, but saw him as he approached the Memorial Drive side 
of the·parklng lot and he began to walk toward her apartment 
which is to the left of the end of the parking lot. Sha 
stated that this man then came to the ~ack yard area of the 
two apartment buildi~gs i~mediitel~ td~h~~~left and after 
stopping at tte beginning of the lane to the back ya:rds as if 
he wa$·attempting to gain his bearings, he then proceeded 
toward Memorial Dr/ve through the back yaid area at which 
time she lost sight of him. She was unal:lle to deternline as · 
to where h~ journeyed or if ·he entere~ an apartment. She 
stated her first impression wa~ that he was a salesman or an 
insurance agent looking for an apartmerit. · 

It should be noted that the buildings referred to 
by Mrs. CAYTON are not the same buildings referred to by 
Mrs. BRIDGES or Mrs. PAYNE in· that PAYNE and BRIBGES.state' 
that the white male journeyed up the left lane of the front 
of the apartment building referred to. by Mrs. CAYTON whereas 
she states that the white male proceeded toward Memorial Drive 
through the back yard lane. · 

' 
J 'f 

On ,---_4_/_l_l_/_6_8 __ at _A_t_l_a_n_t_a.,...,_G_e_o_r_g_i_a _____ · File # AT 44-238 6 

SA EDWARD U. CRHI and 
b SA JAMES J. ROSE JJR:jlh 4/16/68 
Y --:---------------'--------Date d·ictated -------'---"'--

This documen_t cont~ins neither recommendatio~s nor conclusions oi the FBI. It is the property of the FBI anc: \s ·:oan,;d to 
your agency; 1t and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. · ·- , 
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-..... 

1 1 Mrs. CAYTON stated that this occur11ed somewhere 
\~etween 8:15 and approximately 9:30 and she was unable 
,'i'.t~ state a definite time for this incident. 

\ \! · Mrs. CEYTON described the individual ~he ~observed 
~eaving the parking lot as be{ng in ~is late 20s or early 30s, 
_about 5' 8"-9", black wavy hair, white male, wearing dark blue 
$Uit, white shirt, and a conservative ~ype tie, color and 
description unrecalled. She stated ·that she observed this 
~ndividual to be carrying a small notebook with a piece of 

, paper hanging out of the edges of the notebook resembling an 
insurance salesman's policy. She stated that he had no glasses 
and was not wearing a hat. She could offer no further · 
information in this matter. 

• 

--
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j 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
I 

'' ,I.: l 
' ] ' 

Da~~ April 18. 1968 
<,,:;; -~-~---·--"-'-'-'-"---

---..-.~~~.1..,_149 Memorial Drive, Southeast, 
exhibited seven photographs, including 

. GALT~ CAYTON said the photograph, of GALT 
with his eyes op?n appeared identical to the individual she 
saw walking in the parking lot toward her apartment on the· 
~orning of Apr$~ 5, 1968. 

' 

' ; i 
J [ 

jl , J 

: / 
i I I, 

1· 

4/17/68 ,Atlanta, _Georgia Atlanta 44-2386 
On ________ at ---------------File # ______________ _ 

SAs R03ERT K. LE~HS and 
RICHAF.D J. CIZCKA RKL_: hjm 4/18/68 

by ------------------------~-Date dictated--------

This docunwnt contains neither rccorn:nend,ttions nor conclusions of the F8l. It is the property of the FBI ad is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents ure not to be distributed outside your ugency. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Dote April 12, 1968 

lr -' ' i 

a resident of Apartment 551, 
166 Woodward Avent~ • S ,E., advised that at about 8 ~.30 or 

· 9: 00 a..m .. , the x:10~ ning of A1)ril 5, 1968 • she observed a 
white automobile ~rive into the parking area ~hich is locnted 
adjacent to her ~partment. She said tha:t her particular 
attention 'fi2S brought to this autom.ohile as she hot~d that 
it had an Ala.bruna license plate on it. She made a remark 
concerning this to her husband. 

She continued to 't!latch the autor.-tobile and the 
driver seened to be faniiliar ~ith the surrounding territory 
in/ that he made no hesitcncy in. the .parldng of the automobile.· 
Wl');en; ~ got out of the car he proceedad north on tl1e walkway 
bet-ween the t\".io aparttlent bu:tlcli11gs locate_d near the pa:rldng 
ai'ea toward lH)mo:i.al Drive. She does not knm, in -which 
direction this indivitlual might have gone when he ~eached 
memorial Drive ns. she is unable to see this particular. · 
stre~t from her apartnento 

She described this individ1,;!al as a white male, 
approxinntely 25 - 30 years of age, who ~as ~earing a 
sport coat w:i:th dark coloz,ed t1·oussers -with sandy hair; 
weighing approx:u.'lately 1GG _potmds, and possibly 5 1 10n 
in height. She further de8(~ribod him as a nice, clean 
looking iridi vi dual u:t th sandy h~ir, clresse·d as though he 
were a businessman and carrying a small p2d of some type 
in his hnnd. She estin~ted this pad. to be.approximately 
five i!iches wide snd possibly ten to. twelve inches in. length.. 
He impressed her as being a type of insurance- 2:;1~n and afte1 .. 
be go-t out of the auto;;;obile,. he locked it m.1d :proceeded up 
the path as previously notedQ 

She does ~ot recnll every having seen this individual 
in tl1e area before, neither does she recall having seen an 
automobile such as the one that was uarked near her tH~rtment 
b!!':iu:ing nn Alabnr.m plate being parked in this area before,. 
She could furnish no further infor.~ation concerning the automobile 
nor tne·ind:i.vidual that got out of it .. 

bY:--&f:r-E;;;'lrl:fr--Uo CI:!ti ;• ! ejir-• Dote dictated .. l11.7:/G:0 
Thi~ doc1Jmen1 contoiM nenher retommsndolions not ~onclusions of rho FSI. U Ii lh~ proporlt __ 01' lhe F61 ond Is locnod !o your ogcn~y1 
II ond i!s conlooti ore n-,t to bo distribvt0d oulsido your ogcn~y. ., .. '· ,. .,· '; 

- ·----· --- -----
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Dote !\pi-r.-11 18, 1968 

l -
-o,,M~~~~~~llt,,,.~P~A~·~Y"~I~i~~~~-~l66 Wocd~a1u PlfeUU~; Apart~~nt 

c:.51;.. "<d~~"t eo/k•J ?-·1 t,::,~ r,h,.,,(-cr1• .... ~pl-;r.i._ of-'' ->:?Pir'' ~Fflfl .t,o q,•~Tf!\ 'Pl-1""""A ,.>. .,, ·~~-- ,..,.~L • ..,.~- .. _'4 .;--- .. v~ c::,.J.....,...,_,,._..JJ+-a.r .1.. ~:..~ V ,.,.-.x,J;· ♦ v-- UJ:'~~-... -"- .;;;;Q~ 

were i.ncluded an~o~r{~ :fi Ve ether photor;!>apl .. i~.s. l\:\YH.8 
ac1•,riser1 sha ccu.ld.-not identify .any phot ~r-a_pha., She stat(;!d 
$he or~ly had a profile. vi-ew of the w..an mrio. parlcea the 1966 
~u.izd;ar-.,;~ tt~ar her apartr:r3nt., She said -it wa$ her impression 
th.at the n;,an shG· ~s:t-s eppaar0d youc..;sr than G1H.tr $ . and hi6 
hair 1,m,3- l.:i .. ,t~~t~r.. She .felt. the. c1au $.US had seen ~1as .a'bQut 
t11:Lt•t~ years old a 

' 
[ 
i 

S?, F.:~:-~:~7:1• F:(l I~.~-~~)~3 
by __ __,_~ ___ .' _-\ ... ..L~l,.;., .. ;, •• ~2-::, ,J_i,_;.;;_.;..~;;;:,"-,... _______ F;.;-:£.L!.c~-- Dote dictated __ hjJ..7.j..,.[:,...:-.... ·$ _______ _ 

Th;, documenl conloins r:eilher recommendolions nor conclusions of the FSl. II is the properly of the FBI ond Is loaned lo your ogency: 
ii on,I it~ conlenfs ore not lo be dislribvled outside your agency. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF !NVESTIGATION 

OateApti...l-12..;-l.9...,6"""'8.__ __ 
r 

i ~s ~TF..P~ENS driver 1 United cab Company, 255 
Forsyth , advised that on Apri1 5, 1968, a F'£iday, at 
8:41 a c-m~, .l was traveling in his cab -aest on Klemorial Drive 

··, .when· he·•wa. ·'>:fl~gged down by au individual between .Frazier 
a.nd Capitr:vl Etreetso He stated that tbis ir1dividual was a 

.. white male, age approxir.-iat$:ly 29-30 years 1 6 feet tall, 
approximately 175 pounds, slender. bu :i.ld, neat appearance, 
wearing a beige colored trench coat or car coat3 STRPHEflS 
stated that he was tm.able to further describe this individuulo 
He stated that . he_· could not remember the hair coloring or 
othe!' iclent-ifying- features of this individtrnl •. He stated that 
this :tn<li.v:lcb.al Tequested txanspo:rt&tion to the Greyhound Bus 

. Depot in Atlanta!; STEP.ITiill:rn stated that as far ns he could. 
remember th-zre 11-as no further· conversation between this individual 
and himself~ Wf:S:priElHS sta te(l that h_e dropped this individual · 
off in front of the Greyhound,. }sus Depot and the fa:re cume to 
$<>_-93~ He stated th.at the individual gave him two single dollar 
bills and told him to keep the ,chan::;e ~ STE:?TIEHS st<?.ted that . 
he did uot recall this individual having Z!ny luggnge or car:i:ying 
~ny itens with him{). Ee stated he did not·recall where this 
indiv:tdunl went after he les:t the cabo 

-·~·· ST~":HS viewed two ~rtist is conception. composite 
photographs and stated that nei the.1" of· these were fa.mili.ax­
to him~ 

. ( 1 
on __ 4...c../_l_2-'./_6_8 __ at __ A_·_tl_a_n_t_a_,1.._G_~e_o_1_~=g_i_~ _____ fi le~ tlan ta 44-2386 

by 

This doc"menl contains nei!hef reGommendolions nor conclusions of the FBI. II is the properly of the FBI.end is loaned to your agency; 
ii and its cor,tents are r.ot to be distributed outside your 09ency. 
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On 

. \.!:) ~ 

._·····'·,. · ..... '· .. ···.· ..•. 
. . . .. ·. -· -_ _· 

. : ;.FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Dot~nril 17, 1968 

i ~ 

i :-"-==~....!iol.t;,,J; .,.,..,. -:.-.w1~ ..... _.,.,,.Q~ cab dr:l ver ~ uni tad Cab 255 \ 
,Frirsyth Street~ 1\tl nt;!l., Georgia, was exldbited a grou· 

,,-.,_photoz-.raphs. wh:lch • eluded th.e two ph!tog1:apbs .o:f :E~\:i:l.·3,11...,.•·~~~~~"--
. GAW& s:•:.E .• "1;fflliS. st .ted that 11one .of the individuals. ~9picted 

:ln ~he pi::wtozr~r,ms rese:1bled the p.assengei• that·_. he \transported 
on .April . 5 1 10.SB,- ja:i; approxima:i,;ely 8 :41 aemo :fS?om the Vicinity· 

af Capi·tol Avenue ~nd n,;imoz•ial. !)rive to the Gl'eyho~.~ Bus- Depot 
in AtlantaG STI:?EBS:TS stated that the thing ne·~e~emb$red.about 
the_ passonger he had in his cab \qas the fact that he had.-·a very 
lean, thin tace and none of the ind1vidunls in the above-mentioned 
photograpns dirfiayed such i2cial characteristics,. 

r 

I 
I I 

l 
I 

I 

... ,., 

4/17/68 at Atl~nta, C-.$OTg1a 
SA T:1~:.1:1.s J ~j 'B}\It1];:CT and 

,.. 
·J 

·" 

Ji-3-b',.{~Q. 44-.2386 File# __ "_.....,_,..,_..., _________ _ 

1-,""-, r-""'-:- C 1 """'.'""'-~,-r;c1~n ~rn . .,\ 111':"R.,• .i. • .... ""r-: i.i./1 ~ Jr-:9 
J...t-~~:;i"') 0 .t~~---~ ... .:..~l•l j ~J;.~-~ • 4<-""}---" 11,.i' ,_ - -- Pf.....,..";, 

by ___________________________ Date dictated _________ _ 

This documenl contains neither recommendotions nor conclusions of lhe F81. II is the properly of the FBI and is loaned to your cg.ency; 
it ond its conlents ore not to be distributed outside yovr agency. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU.OF lNVESTIGATION 

Date April 12, 1968 

On April l~b8., SA JM,1ES JOSEPH DOLAN 
1accompanied .. Reid rs / Sho wrecker of 952 Memor'ial 
/Drlve., Southeast., - anta, Georgia., which towed ··a 
1966 Nus tang., w ·, in color, tt'1o-door, bearing 1968 
A aba a c se om the Capitol Homes . 
i.Apart/ments park g lot two th-e FBI Garage., located at 
275 Pea htree treet., Northeast, Atlanta, Geo~i_a. 

The driver of the wrecker was-,,DAIRt IWW,il,, I 
I 

I 

on ___ l~!/:u,L68 at __ -=-=A:...:t:..:::l=-=a.:.::n.::..t,;:;..a=-:., --"'G=e:..:o=r:...f_;.;..,l=a-=-=------'Flle # At; lan ta ltlf-2 386 

by __ ~SA. JlHX?.S JQ$EPH DQ1A;Nl,.. ___ ..,._:'=o...,j,_,,C'---___ Date dlcfotecl __ 4_~/'""'l=l,,1-/_6"--8-'--------

Jhis docvmont contains neilher recommendations nor conclus•ions of 1he FBI. I! Is the properly of the FBI and Is looned to your agency; 
lt and its contents ?'e not lo be dlstribuled outside your agency. -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date __ 4=/'-1=1=/_6;;;_8;;.__ ___ _ 

On April 11, 1968, an ex~.mination was made of a 1966 Ford 
Mustang at the FBI G~rage in Atlanta, Georgia. 

\ ( This vehicle was a two-door 289, eight-cyl1nd -barrel· 
C$l..'r'buretor, color white, h~rdtop, bearing 968 Al nse 
1=389.93 •. The mileage was noted as 39100.8. ber 
W&~i (;lT07Cl90647, the body 65.A, the color H, t J; trim 25, date 1'7A 9 

· DPSO 21. The serial number, body number, terminal da and DPSO 
were noted on the serial plate affixed to the left d. r. Also 
affixed to the left door was an RPM sticker II. BECK}''AN Chevron 
S-m;:'f{j Q.§,, 1506 North Normandy Avenue, Los Angeles, a i ornia, 

_ Telephoa1e #666-9921. The sticker reflected oil wa:s drained 
2/13/68, wheel bearings were checked at 34185 mi}:~s, wheels were 
iadigned at this saro.e mileage. / 

A Gulf Pride sticker was also affix~d at this same looatio~ 
with n.o· address or company nt.:t.me listed; howeve;r, milei:t,ge w~.s 
aRot~d on this sti.cker as 20253 im.d the only portion of date w1a1s 
~~61l )Q • 

On the left dt:)Or p,ost was noted an RPM chevr:o,n sticker 
:{}QiFl:r-FOX FORD, 4531 Hollywaod Bo111ev~trd 1 Hollywood; Cali:foi:ini~, 
"J\~Jl.~p~crG.~--5~1131, re:clecting ser•1icia oiled at 1'!lile:ag~~ 34290, -
,, .. ~ .. , _.;.~ 11-,,::, ... ,~d .,.,, .... S"""" 0 m1· 1°"'o•,t:1o . \;,.,J.. .. "!. ..L-.A. ~,v..L ..... ~~ :P..J.l.l'-v, --we.!,oli,;'. 

'tlhl® right !C'e&lx· wi:n1<l\O>W b!.»re ~- sticker ~1Dix•eccio,~ Get1!&:t;a.l 
- d•~ F~g1.,.stxo F..ed,e?:~1 de At"!.t<Dmoviles, 1967 Octhr,e Turista, Adu~:ia 
l~ 1'!<~;1'.'vo, La:redo, Tam9 u (:rest of sticker torn). 

~i'his same st.ick-a-r w~s also aff i;g:ed to the -right f,r«)~t 
Wfimrdsfli.el.d, lower :r"igl'1t: sid.e, and it bore Folio #H294486 o The 

· !ast WiOJI'd v,rhich w:as t4'Xf~ orJ the other sti~ke1• is reflected on 
tl~~ s~co;nd sticker a;.:; ".r&,m.ps. 

On 4/11/68 at Atla:nt~,, · C'.~ir,rgia _ . : •File# -~~ Atlantia 44-2386 
.. T n - "'""\ - ~!7 ,~ --rr ,~~--·~ Tr\' ,~f'• Ct""' '• B:;;'-.:HJi $~1 Ag•~rrn;s ,,.:\~_~;. h,,. SL:,:f~ON, Rl\.,i-!A..11~,; .,-1,,. hA:id. o,:, ,. -

by (\A~ }!·., CliA1.BORN:E, . P..J..p;~:N '.Fi~_ MIIGLER, _ JAC;'$._ ~'..~-~Ev~RSTEJN;.;· I ., 
168 ----------...,;..JBS :'ll'~k'i:S . ~ "'Date d,1ctated · ,4-1 .1._, 

' . ' --. . . ·: . - ; ' ' ,- . . ., 

This document contains neither recommendations nor_ conclusions of the FBI'. .Wi·s' the p_roperty of the FBI and is loaned to 
you, agency; it and its contents are not to be··dist.r"ibuted outside your agency.• · -" '· · 

' , -~ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



l 
1 

I· 
I 
I 

('blml.~k 
. i 

•• 
Right fro,imt tire Firestone 7. 50 by 14 d@luxe Ch~p ic,/ll 

wall), g@oa tre~d; ., .,-._ 
1 ; I, 

tWr-s 
Rigfult r~ar tii•e no markings, recap whi tew~ll" (tread <e>ti 

g~~), rn@te M~st~~g symbol center of h~bcap cf this wehi~le 
1dssi.rmg and ar<e:a :a:.r~'dll!ll'ld this center was dented ~nd t0irm1. 

Left fro~t tire Medallion 110. 7o75 by 14. N~t~ti@~ 
r..S;Pl1~,,~~s '1 o 50 b;-y 14 ~Jnl.d ,n.ot(91,ti.o>l!li. Nylctn1 t'©!b®l®ss, wfuti tew~ll 
(g&,00 tl'f®~d); 

S:p,~e tire illl trunk Good.ye~ 6,.95 by 14, pow~r ~u.:shi<e>:::fto 
ir-lh.:i.s ti:r:ce w:ss ~ whitewall and the tfre was flat :!ii.~d the tre:Ei.d w~s 
~J.m©st b$ld. 

. . \ . . . 

. T~g ©it~ ai:.t" filt.e:r- a Pu:r~l:E1,tor tag, sh~wing PuJt~ls.to!° 
oil. fil t;er with a red ia).~/ notation Perl, Pu.r:ala.ta,r ai.r f ilt.er . 
witJ:i red ink ;n(O)tatio~1- Aff'¥ 43,. date of ._servi•ce i_~ x;~d iit1k 9/2-3/~1 o· 

Mil(e;(Bl,ge in 1\ed iink 2025;3 o ·. . . 

On l~ft fr(Q)!.mt f.sireder fl~nge abou.t 12 ine:hes :from l~st 
G;igit cf PVlW a miet;a,,1 pl~te l 1/4n by 3 l/2n be~ing the fcc,lJc-wir~g 
i~mpr/;lri~t:~liig: 

~l:'1:g:, left c,ixe:ner D 312, below this 12 A 18 S'r07C 19064-:r o Be~ 
low t~is 65A M 25, below this RM. 

'the battery w~ a Se~s All=State high vol t~ge (12 volt 
54 p1~t®s). . 'U:rr.d~r tfrAe ~,ega.ti ve terminal r,:a.s a bi.-ig:1:.t met~l pl~t,e 
imp!"iu•:.ed C8. On the engine side of the batte:t'Y there W&;,'=5 :'::!. 
~:::d.t:·.~ tS!.:?® ~bout tha sizi:, of a nickel stu.,ck on the b~tt~ry, a:ls@ 
s:'1.t)"'J-Yittg th.e ll(Q)t~tio1rn C=8. 
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\ The following items of possible evidentiary value were 
Jl.ooated in the trunk of the vehicle: 

I ' ' 

\\ l) Pai:r of mens shorts, olive green, make Diplomat, 
mamufactured Hong Kong, China, 65% polyster; 35% cotton, size 34a 

2) One pillow dated 9/19/67, label ncrushed L:ei._:r1df.uw] 
Feathers ai Rego Noe CAL 2823, approximately 20 11 x 26'9. 

3) One pillow case bearing laundry mark n~M)R=S ~g. 

4) Two halves of styrofoam packing material outside 
d!m.e:msicw:::i.s 8 3/4 2g x 6 7/8 99 x 2 ~1

• 

5) Sytrofoam dividers (two pieces) 1/8° thick, 2 ¼i~ 
wid,e and 6 3/4 92 long • 

6} One cotton rug, CLblor beige;, 25 tv wide and 58 91 

7) One black sports shirt, five button, no tail, 
label 9~Arturo Rosetti e;ustom Tailors n, size large, 100% cotton. 

8) One sweat shirt, navy blue, short sleeve, no labelo 

9) One plaid plastic floor mat removed from trunk 

10) One Monticello medium=size shirt jacket~ tapered, 
gzay aEd black, six button. 

lJl) One white sheet, form fitted, with add:ltio:nal 
piece ~tt~~hed and sewn with yellow threado 

12) One form fitted white sheet. 

13) One pair brown sockse 

14) One flip flop shawer or beach shoe, for left 
f@@t, made in Japan, siz~ 7 = S½e • 

15) One cam.era air release for shutter, Prinz. brand e 

16) Two pieces of card board, gold. 

17) S:m:-ill metal. clip, (possibly for portable radio 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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18) Assorted tool~~ jack, screw dri 
. hunting knife in case with g'(rESconon case. 

, ! 19} enex box with 

•• 

lug wrench, · . ' 
.• 

on® side and names G NG DAY and A..!~XTA 
-1535 Serra.no, Apartment 6, ·on othe~r;.~/7"· ~/---;;;;.;.;~:.:.,-.;;,,, __ 

. 20). bne aiI' filter (reruovla f engine). 

lA 88354, found / 21',)' One 1967- Alabarn..a 
ol.tll remrl wind,?W }edg,e., _ . -· 

· · 22) -:r:i~~~~~~~~~~~~;;;;e~. 1~3:;.,;8:,:9:,;;9~3, affixed to 
c~r .. 

! 
23jl sweepings :f;rom trunk, and rear seat of 

24) Soil sample from spare wheel of vehicle, found 
. i:m t!°ll!mk e . 

; 

25) Rear view mirror removed from vehiclee 

26) One wiper blade foul'l!d in trunk,. 

27) Spare wheel pressure plate, spare wheel anchor 
b~lt a~d toggle lug found in trunko 

28) Sunglasses and case removed from glove 
«::@mpaKtment .. 

29) Paper scraps :from under back seat .. 

30) :;'i-~~~tit::~ft ra;2;~0)r 'bl a.de :f 6\\Aimd o;-- dsi.sh~,:5,,~d ~ 

31) Two fro~t floorm~ts, and rear floormat 
r@E!MJJV@@ from vehicle. 

32) Four latents lifted from 1966 Must£ng, as 

2) lift from door handle(left) 
b) Jift found eight inches behind right door 

~andle plunger9 
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, • 
c. lift from right door handle. 
d. lift from driver's side door glass (front) 

. . .. 
1 Locations of these prints were photographed.~ 

Lifts were made of the serial plate and the Public 
Vehicle· Identification Number o ' 
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~EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Apri117, 1968 
Date_~"'----------
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1 On ApTil ll, 1968, following search and processing. 
·lo:f a 1966 white Ford !lustang, evidence obtained therein was 
\prepared for transmittal to the Bure:.,u and harld carried _ by 
SA ALDEM F. MlLLF.R via Eastern Air Lines Flight 444 departing 
Atlanta, Georgia, at 3:59 AM and arriving Dulles Field, . · 
Washington, D. C., nt 5:40 AM. On April 12 1 1968., at 9 :00 AM, .. 
one contaiDer of-evidence a~dressed to the Laboratory itseit 
was t1.1rned over to Mr. 110fi.RIS S. CLARK, Batra. and Fiber Section 

:of the Laboratory, for processing. The secona·conta:tner was 
:turned over to SA JAMES Ho r.iORTlBER as it contained items for 
document examination as.well as latent fingerprint processing • 

.... 
. f 

on4/11-12/68 at Atfanta, Georgia File# AT 44-2386 

-•:. 

SA ALDEJ:J F .. 11ILLEB. :J"lh 4/17/68 by _________________ ......;.... ______ Oate dictated ___________ _ 

This document contains neilher recommendations nor conciusions of lhe FBI. II is the properly of lhc FSI ond is loaned to your agency; 
ii and its conlenls are nol lo be distributed outside your agency. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Dote ____ _;:_A..;..: ... cr;;..-.;..i;;..;al;a._;;;.;:;1.c..2 .... 2'--'l:::.Cl..:..:t:1...:....68 

. on April 12, 1968, ri.~~e 
Identifica ;to rrumb r 6T · C. 46 ., was e!8:nmined at the. 
FBI Garage.in Atlanta, eo•gia, The following soil 
samples were obtained fro this veh.icle: 

I 
~-

.• 
l. Soil sampl~ from right .fendei-- we11 

2. Soil sample fi--om. right :fl."OP.t w!:},eel 

Soil sample from right rear wheel .. 

4. Soil. sample fron1 right rear :fender weli 

5. Debris fr-pm lower part of left fender 

6. Soil sa~ple from left front wheel 

1. So:!.l sample .fron.r left rear wheel 

8. Scrapings fro;ll fxont left tire tread 

9. Soil fi•o-:u underneath body in tront of 
di:ffe.reni;j,al 

10. Soil sample fror.-! dif:fcrcmtial 

11. Soil sample from: the front of exhaust pipe 

12.. Soil sar:1ple obtained x: .... om underneath body, 
.front part ol car 

13. Soil sample frou the left tender well 

14. Soil sample from left rear fender well 

159 Scrapings from left rear tire tread 

16. Scrnpings :from tread right l..,_ear tire 

•'· 

On 4./12/ufJ at t At 1ant n , Gaorg ia 
~ ,. Ji~c:r Be sz:_-;.:}~c-:T, 11!.VJ"\~D. llo· D!1VIS, 

O\"r1 ~T~'""~( T t".1:;:~~F):_-,r.u·{\17'T~7 _ J;~_c_.! •.~1 1
_;~}'.'~ 4/12/GG "'"'--~ t,;.,.,~-.......,. .. ~ ..... o. Jbltao/•.;.~,..,.~J ..... ~..&-1 . - .., - --by _____ .....;. _______ --,. ___________ Dote dictated ___________ _ 

- .; .:' , . 1 . 

This do<:umenl contoins·n;iil~er recommendolion~_nor conclusions of"th<1 flit, ll I$ lho proporly ol tho FBI ond I& loon<1d to you, oa1<1<1cy1 
It ond Its contonl1 on nol lo be distributed ouhide your agency. 
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18. :~ Scrapings from tread right :front tire 
.. ·~ -

19. Sc1~apings :from front par-t of engine 

'£he s·pa:ce tire. and wheel were removed from the 
: vehicle and packaged fQr· .Labo:ca'tory examination. -
I 

A gasolir..e sa..mple_ was obtained from the car and 
placed in a cle~n.container. · 

The l~~HHo in the vehicle was noted to be a 
Ford radio (l•C:iIQCO), and not in working o:rder. .Mo holes 
we1.·e noted as having been dx,-illed . in the dash of the vehicle. 

'l'he vehicle had an alternator (standard size). 

Several small cracks·were noted in the vehicle 
windshje.ld. 

'rt-10 China bo·oken<ls, one of a cat and one of a horse, 
we:ee found in the ti·unk and VJare dusted for latent fingerprints 
with negative results. 

The only tire on the vehicle containing a tube 
was the rig~t front tire. This tube was examined and reflects 
the following identification narks: G7 General Popo,750 by 14, 

(made fo.r)Hech.a Por, General Popo, SA Mexico DI. 

A water sampl~ was obtained from. the windshield 
washer bag. • 

jO 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

April 17, 1968 , Date ___________ _ 

O.n April 12~ 1968, Speci 1 Agent 
JACK B. Sir!PSON personally deliv· ~ed. the so:i.l 
samples- and other items ob·taine April 12., 1968, 
from the 1966 Mustang, -~ ..... """'"-J"'°"'....,.w,,i~-iJi,i!,,\d,l~~---

,.6,'PQ:ZC.~.90l!-6Z,. to TOBI HUG-1:itS,, Jf :teral Bureau 0£ 
,_Inves~~iga:cion Laboratory, Was' ington, l). C. 

' l , 
; 

I 

!~/J.2/68 · Atlanta,. Ge __ orgia 3 f .
1 

#. Atla.'1ta 44-2386 0 ..___ _______ ot ______ -----.c ____________ F, e 

BA JAClC B~ ST~!P.&01'! SJ8/pD.1. 
. . '·) 

4/17/68 
bY------------,---,-----,,-------------Dote dictated __________ _ 

.Th.is documenl conloins neiiher ·;ecommendot;on~ nor conclusions of the. FBI. II is the properly of the F81 ond is .. loo~~d lo your ogency; 

ii end its contents ore not lo be dlsl(ibuted ~-~-,side your oyency . . , -. . 
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RE: EXAMINATION OF TIRES OF 1966 MUSI'ANG AB!fNIONED 
BY GALT IN ATLANrA, APRIL 5, 1968 

The following investigation 't•ias conducted by 
SA CHARL.ES PAUL ROSE and SA ROBERT MICrLL\EL KANE on 
April 17, 1968 at Atlanta, Georgia: 

i; The following indi11iduals, who are connected 
-
1
1/with the sale and manufacture of. tire retread equipment used 
/by recapping companies in recapp:Lng olct tires, were dis­

. f played recapped tires from the 1Q_65 Nustang abandoned by 
/t GALT in Atlanta.. They all noted,··that the tread d;:;sign t·1as 
, 1 not a tread 11;ade by recap;:iers ·1'i the Southeaicst rn st2.tes. 

They a.re : Mr BU REESE,. Ope rat ior, Manager, 
D ... tgco SuppJ.y Di vision of , r.rgan J,;anufactur iP. ~ Compan:,r, 
410 Fourteenth Street, Ai. _anta; 7n,n.n ~,1-r·.:r-I, -:-:· .. " BRO' fN 
Get' d:y- Ttr0 Co:n1Ja.ny, Fourceenth Str-eet, Atltnta; BOB S. \-JELL, 
BALY Tire Co,apa!1y, 4900 Peachtree Industrfal BouJ.eva.rc, 
Chamblee; LOU SW.:.\?.f, Salesrr.an, Wilson Ttr~ and Supply ompany, 
Atlanta, Georgia. · · _,/ ;· 

Mr T - 7· 1 iti' Ler:Iast~r Retread Equipmen;t - _ 
Company, .AtJa nta., 1-~orgia., advised that the left fr<;int 
tire is design WT/![_71-X, \•-iide track and retread □an,.6.factured 

· by the Super Mold (Corporation, Lodi., Californta. He noted 
the number 601 a.p~ear~s on the recap portion of the tire and 
stated the manufaqtm•er should be able to identify the 
current location of recap machinery with this nu:nber. 

He su.ggested that the tread on the two rear tires 
was pcs sibly made by mold manufactured by the Los Angeies 
Matrix Comp2.ny, Los /1n.ge1.es, California) or the Ace M::>ld 
Corapany, El Mont~J California. Appearing on the rec2.p portion 
of the t,,10 rear tires in small letters 5.s RGT. PERDUE 
observed the ,,1eather ~rnrn condition of casings in the forra 
of small cracking and st·ated hj_s experience in Califor.'nia 
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RE: EXAMINATION OF TIRES OF 1966 MUE>'T ANG ABANOONE D 

BY GALT IN ATLANTA, APRIL 5, 1968 

'.'

· /r leads him to believe tires possibly had been in California 
and cracking due to Ozone in atmosphere, as this is a 
common condition in that area. PERDUE is acquainted with. 

/ 
tire recap business in Southeastern states and stated beth 

. trea.ds are foreign to this area of' the United States, which 
is further substantiated by other. investigat;icn in the 
Atl2.nta 2.re2.. Wear on e2.ch tire is difficult to estimate 
inasmuch as original tread unknm-·m, but estimated to 
exceed five thousand miles on each tire. 
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II. INVESTIGATION CONCERNING ERIC STARVO GALT 

l . 

.• 
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A. Presence of ERIC STARVO GALT in Atlanta, Georgia 
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6n April 13, 1968., Federal Bureau of 
Invest igafion., Newark., advised that information 
developed at Locksmithing Institute., 1500 Car~inal 
Drive, Litle Falls., New Jersey revealed the address 
of ERIC s. GALT was changed on March 30., 1968 to 
113 Fourtpenth street., Northeast., Atlanta., Georgia. 

! 

J 
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· /B. Residence on Fourteenth Street, Northeast 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

l Date __ 4_/_16_/_68 _____ _ 

Donnelly 

Sha is the1 only siste~ o:f JIMMIE D ARNER who 
operates rooming houses at 107 and 113 - 14t otroet~ She 
has a key to GJlE!llR's rcom at 10'1 .Q 14th St1;,ee·t ·and visits him 
occasionally c On Saturday , April 13 1 l 968 1 : she visited his 
room a.bout Noon o GAR:rJ.Ut was not in his room and she stayed 
for only a Drief time O In looking about the room sbe obse~d 
the nama HGALT" written in d~rk blue ink on ·a •piece of paper,. 
size about 2" x 4n. The p~per was either white o:r light blue 
in coloro She was not positive ii m p~per was a separate 
slip ox the back of au envelopeo She balieves it was located 
on a table near the phoneo 

Sha had heard of the name GALT in connection with the 
murder of ~J'4l,T~~1.W~~1 !½Pi&~ 

About 8:00 Polio, Ap:il 13, 1968, she again visited 
her brother er E$ was in betl and appear~cl to be vei·y drowsy 
and tireds She did not e12tex the room but t~erely opened tha 
door and attet:pted tocouve:rse with himo She mentioned that 
st-.e had seen the nan:e 12G.t\lll1n written on a pape:,.• in his 
room~· but this did not.cause any p~rticulnr reaction 1 as 
G.Anirsrn. saen~d to oo about hal.i asleepc He did say something 
about the name G.ifJ..Il L--oing a com.mm:l name o . ' -~ -

She said· her brother doos not keen UP on current 
affairs and r:2,y µot hava even been a.ware o:e" thi news about; 
GALT o She said- that in addition to running tr~e rooning houses, 
ha also rur..s GAEr-t3B 2s eafoteria on ?forth.side Driveo She stated 
he gets up about 4:00 A~li 0 · and wo~ks about a 16-.hour day~ She 
advised that G.:~j!i!!l attended Mississ:i.ppi Sou:thei"n and was an 
Army officer durin3 Uorld war II~ She stated her brother is in 
very poor financial concl~tion 0 She stated she n9ver heard of 
bar bI~xher te1onging to aey kind of organi.z:1tions or clubs 
a:ad she does not believe he has any political interests or 
m.otivat:lons o She s~id sb.e was certain that GAR!-i:Bl1 would not 
assist nor shield anyone involved.in any criminal activityo 

Miss GARrP:R ~clvised she is a teacher at Sandtown 
· School on Caopbcilton Roa.do 

3 i 
on __ A_;;;; ... ..._/_1_;;5;..:./_6;._8;;_-_,ot __ A_t_l_~_ .. n_t_~a___.._,_G_e_o_r....;-g:;;..-_;._a _____ _,File# Atlanta 44-2386 

.. 
SA R08B.T Kw J~WlS:lcc 4/16/68 

by _____________ ...;.... __________ Date dictated __________ _ 

This documenl contains neilher recommendolions nor conclusions of the FBI. It is .1he property of Ii-le FBI ond is loaned to your ogency; 
itond ils ccntents ore not lo be dislribvted oulside your agency. 
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A Xerox copy of a portion of an Atlanta 
City map indicating the location of 113 Fourteenth 
Street is set forth in Appedix A of this report. 
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I .FED_ERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATI. . 

April 16, 1968 l Date, __________ _ 

L, 1 

.":""-~r.a....~~~~!!"'P~E:.:;~iii-,-.,_,[;;:.;.. R~S.,.._Manager, Piedmont Laundry, 
Peac tree, Northeast, home residence 

11033 Milam Terrace A rtments, Clarkston, Georgia, home 
.1. telephone number 43314024, business telephone number 
\i 892-1467, ·advised that on April 1, 1968 shortly before 
, 1 10 a.m. a white male! came· into the laundry an-d placed · 
\ '. four undershirts, three. underdrawers, one pair of socks, 

· one wash clotJ, as well as dry cleaning consisting of 
;\; one pair of trousers, one coat and one tie and gave her 

· the name ERIClrJt1.~. She stated that she asked him if 
· he spelled ERiC as ERIC and he replied yes and proceeded 

I I • 
: to spell his last name as GALT. , I . 

. M.r.:S.~,· PETERS. described the dry cleaning and 

/

!the coat ?, 9 b·e1ng a blacl< checked:. coat with small check 
· · blocks ahd {Yeing ari · ordtna.ry man I s suit · coat o She said 

· it was not. a sport coat or. bTazer, but an ordi'nary suit 

I coa_t •. . '·· ·••· · ' '. ' · ·, · · 
, ·J, 

:,. 

-. She des~ribed th~· trousers as· a gcay on the 
darker sid¢ and the tie as being black with tan and bro~·m 
diagonal stripes. 

She stated that GALT told her that he did not 
want any starch. in• ··his ·1au .. "ldry·.and 1•;anted the laundry 
folded •. •· ... · - . ,.. .. 

_,r,•'· ~ 

An artist I s ,sketch of GALT was exhibited to 
Mrs. PETERS.,and she advised that she could not say 1•ihether 
or not the sketch resembled GALT. She said she would not 
be in a position to state Vihether she could identify GALT 
if· she were to see him again. 

Mrs. PETERS continued that she recalled GALT 
as being in his thirties and slightly.taller than Special 
Agent KANE, who is six feet in height and approximately 
the same weight as Special Agro ts· K,."\1-8 and ROSE whose 
weights are approximately 185 pounds. 

'--( 0 ,· 

Atlanta 42}-2386 4/16/68 Atlanta, Georgia 
0 ._ ______ ot_-'""' ____________ _.Flle# ___________ _ 

SA CHARLES .PAUL ROSE 
SA R03ER'.i1 MICrrAEL KANE CP.P✓m-1K/pml · !~/16/68 

by:. ______________________ Oole dictated _________ _ 

fhi• docun,ent eonlcins neither reeommendolions nor condusions of :he FBI. It n !he ?tOP'><ly of lhe FSi ond ts loaned to your cgan~,, 
It ond ils con!enls ore no! lo be distribvted outside your oger.cy. •• 
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! 1. GALT was clean shaven, neat \11th ordinary 
complexion. She failed to notice any particular regional 

, accent and did not notice any peculiar marks qr clothing 
~, charactet"istics. She did not recall his -att.ire• .. at the 

· time the laundry and dry cleaniri..g \'las placed April 1, 
1968. 

Mrs. PETERS advised from her ledger maintained 
i by her in the usual course of business,' the laundry and 

· 1 dry cleaning of :GP.JI£ was picked up between 9 and 10 a.m. 
possibly cioser to 9 a.ra., on. April 5, 1968 by the same 
1ndividua:I. i;ibp placed th_~- laundry on April 1, 1968. She 
did recall th~t,;:t"~ Ha_~"- ~!1~ · 6(1,~h~- ea~lfer ~;sto:ners in the 
day and was 01 iU.f!,e OPQnion imac ne p.J..CKed 1.,ne laundry up 
earlier than he;<Ji-de'p_osited the ~~~.afring- and laundry. To the 
best of hep _rec,ollection; · GALT e,p:te~i;rd the la.u...'1dry and 
stated tha ..... c· he/J•;f).S 'there to, pick UP·; t._h-e'. --laundry and 
c le~nin~. of'iiEFHC' Gft.+,T.. . . -<-,- ,., 

~- -~,... ; ~,. ' t , 

·: .. - At tne time He obtained the comoleted laundry 
and dry Elea:-:ing, he· ~;as abrupt: and· sho_rt in his manner 
of speech g~y:it.g h:er the impress-ton. that he i'iaS i.n a hurry 
or had a car" p-adced in an area ~-;here he should not have 
parked. He appeared impati~nt; -~:;hile Wp,iting for her to 
locate his laundry· and clea·ning .. · (;}ALT paid .for the laundry 

-and cleaning ~:_in. cash and she was . of'. tne opinion that he 
_walked Nor:t;.h: on· Peachtree Street t oi1ard F.ourt eenth Street 
after leaving t}1e Laundry. She was u_:1able to furnish his mode 
of d r- e zs on· Ap_r_il 5, 1968 other than to stated that he did 
appear to be well sha.ven -a:hd neatly attired. Mrs. PETERS 
explained that the only area visible to her on Peachtree Str~et 
has prohibited parking and that his• car, if he tiad one, would 
not have been parked ir.i.1;1ediately in front of the Laundry. 
Both times GALT was obse-rved he appeared to be alone and 
she did not associate any other person with GALT. She did 

· -·not obtain the impression that GALT was depositing cleaning 
and laundry for anyone other than himself although she did 
not a:sign or mark ·the laundry; She did assign the dry cle?-ning 

;_f { 
I ' 

·-
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items and was of the opinion that they would have been 
his clothing. 

Mrs. PETERS produced. a laundry slip from 
her transactions of April 5, 1968 indicating that 
ERIC GALT on April 1, 1968 deposited nine items 

·, of laundry described as three dra:,;ers, four urr<?-ershirts, 
' one pair of socks and one wash cloth.· The· notation 

appeared on the laundry slip · riNo Starch and Folded 11, 

indicating that the laundry would have been placed in 
a small rectangular stapled package. The laundry mark 

-E;GC83 would have been affixed in indelible black pencil 
+n all the laundry items at the main plant of the 
Piedmont Laundry prior to laundering. She explained 
:that the EG would indicate the custon~r as ERIC GALT and 
,the C83 is the designation for her pi<k-up station. In 
Edlition, the laLL~dry slip indicates the rarker as A 
Lot 10 which she explain0d as being.the laundry designation 
and the lot number. A 19-30 appears on the la~~dry slip 
and she expla.ined this as meaning the ledger and entry number 
utilized by her in her bookkeeping system. The total 
amount of the laundry i:•1as $1.16. · 

In addition, she furnished a green dry cleaning 
slip dated April 1., 1968 bearing the name ERIC GAVI' i·ihich 
has the dry cleaning tag 8 over 755 stapled to the slip. 
She explained that this tag 8 over 755 would have been 
placed in each dry. cleaning item by staples a.nd this is the 
Laundry's designation to identify the dry cleaning. The 
dry cleaning slip reflects one coat, black check; one pair 
6f trousers, gray and one tie, black with tan and brown 
stripes were deposited on April and claimed on April 5., 
1968 by GALT at a total cost of $1.55. 

Mrs. PETERS furnished the above described lau.nclJ.'Y 
and dry cleaning slips indicating they were prepar·ed by her 
.April 1, 1968. 

Nrs O. PETERS explained that no laundry sllps are 
issued to th?.-: customer_ by the laundry and the laundry and the 
customer would not have been issued. a slip to claim his laundry 

,,•i> '"t. 

,· 
-.. 
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1 :and dry cleaning as all of these items 
,by the laundry personnel only. 

• 
"' 

are hanci3.ed~ 

,', i Mrs •. PETERS recalled that GALT made rio other 
t 

rem.arks or any conversation giving her any other imrression. 
She had no recollect ion of any prior transact ions with GALT. · 
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